

MC – 217/2020

Order Dated :27/06/2023

Today is fixed for further pws.

Petitioner files hazira along with witness.

O.p is absent by a time petition but none moved .

It is now 11.21 A.M.

Later the Id. Advocate moved for the O.p.

Prayer for time for the O.p is considered and allowed as last chance.

Day adjourned.

Fix 12/10/2023 for further pws id n/o.

Both side to come prepared.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia