

**MC -217/2020**

**Order Dated : 16/04/2024**

Today is fixed for further Pws.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Petitioner submitted that she does not intend to proceed with further Pws. Hence PW is closed.

Op takes no step.

None moves on call for the Op.

Day adjourned.

Fix 06/06/2024 for OPW id exparte.

Op to remain present in person on the next date positively.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia