

MC – 217/2020

**Order Dated :24/09/2024**

Today is fixed for exparte.  
petitioner is absent by a time petition.  
Considered and allowed.  
Day adjourned.  
Fix 13/12/2024 for exparte.  
Petitioner to be present in person.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia