

**MC - 217/2020**

**Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)**

**Order dated 07/03/2025**

Today is fixed for exparte final order.

Petitioner files hazira.

On last date, heard the exparte argument.

Ld PO is today is in charge of Ld ACJM, Uluberia for 2<sup>nd</sup> half and holding bail file.

The said PO also is in charge of Ld 2<sup>nd</sup> JM Court, Uluberia.

Ld PO is also busy in recording 164 statement in respect of special case no - 13/25, GR – 308/25, GR – 323/25, GR – 177/25, GR – 392/25. GR – 709/25 and GR – 501/25 and thus due to shortage of judicial hour, the exparte final order cannot be passed today.

Fix 07.06.2025 for exparte final order.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah